OFFICE OF T

In reference to the
ID 2017_

held with CTU com

Director

document/RFP dat

4 as follows as per ¢

CHANDIGARH

CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM

HE DIVISONAL MANAGER CTU & DIRECTOR TRANSPORT U.T.

e-tender Reference No. AQ/CTU-1/2017/19075 dated 07.12.2017 with Tender

CHD_41340_1 uploaded on the website https://etenders.chd.nic.in and chdctu.gov.in
for inviting e-tenders for the PURCHASE OF RELIEF VAN and with respect to pre-bid meeting

Transport,

etail given below:-

RELIEF VAN (Tender ID 2017_CHD_41340 1 ):

mittee members and prospective bidders on 22.12.2017 held at the office of
UT, Chandigarh certain amendments are hereby made in the e-tender
07.12.2017.

Furtf:Er tender documents stand amended to the extent as mentioned in column No.

Sr. No. Page No./c..ause_ As per specification laid down in " Amended As
Col. No. 1) | No. of RFP (Col. No. | RFP/ Document (Col. No. 3) ‘ (Col. No. 4)
2) |
il Page No. 66, Technical Specification Technical Specification
Technical A) Engine A) Engine

Specification of
Chassis
Clause No. 2

i. Capacity: 72 HP @ 3000 RPM
ii. Torque: 223 NM @ 1600-2200
RPM

i. Capacity: 87 HP @ 3000 RPM
ii. Torque: 250 NM @ 1000-2000
RPM

B) Brakes :
i. Front and Rear- Drum Brake
ii. ABS

B) Brakes :
i. Front- Disc and Rear Air Brake
ii. No ABS

C)Dimension of Body:
2565X1675

C)Dimension of Body:

D)Performance
i. Gradibility: 32%
ii. Top Speed :120 KM/H

2550X 1750 MM
D)Performance
i. Gradibility: 30%
ii. Top Speed : 80 KM/H

01.02.2018 upto 02.

The last date and time for submission the bid is extended from 18.01.2018 to

D0 PM. The other terms and conditions will remain the same.

u
General Ma aJer-l,
For Divisional Manager, CTU &
Director Trapsport,
Union Territory
Chandigarht



OFFICE OF THE DIVISONAL MANAGER CTU & DIRECTOR TRANSPORT U.T.
CHANDIGARH

CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM.

In reference tq the e-tender Reference No. AO/CTU-1/2017/19075 dated 07.12.2017 with Tender
ID 2017_CHD_41340_2 uploaded on the website https://etenders.chd.nic.in and chdctu.gov.in
nders for the PURCHASE OF RECOVERY VAN and with respect to pre-bid
ith CTU committee members and prospective bidders on 22.12.2017 held at the
office of Director Transport, UT, Chandigarh certain amendments are hereby made in the e-tender
document/RFP|dated 07.12.2017.

urther tender documents stand amended to the extent as mentioned in column No

for inviting e-t

meeting held

4 as follows as pper detail given below:-

RECOVERY VAN (Tender ID 2017 CHD_41340_2) :

Sr.No. | Page No./Clause No. | As per specification laid down in ; Amended As j
(Col.No.1) | of RFP (Col. No. 2) RFP/ Document (Col. No. 3) ﬂ (Col. No. 4) gy ]
1% Page No. 68, Chassis | Chassis Specification ;’ Chassis Specification
Specification A) Engine |'A) Engine
Clause No. 2 i. Capacity - 5883 cc i Capacity - 5675 cc 2
2. Page No. 69, Chassis | B) Electrical ||B) Electrical
Specification i. Battery 12 V- 150 AH- 02 NOS. \ i. Battery 12 V - 100 AH- 02 NOS.
Clause No. 2 ii. Alternator = 24 V-45 AMPS | lii. Alternator = 24 V- 75 AMPS
3 Page No} 68, Chassis | C) Performance [1C) Performance
Specification i. MAX SPEED- 80KM/H | i. MAX SPEED- 78 KM/H
Clause No. 2 | )
4. Page No| 86, Terms D) Terms of Payment | D) Terms of Paminvtw o
of Payment i. Within 60 Days on Delivery J i. Full Payment at the Time of
Clause No. 16 | Delivery of Vehicle
5, Page No. 100, E) Liquidity Damage | E) Liquidity Damage |
Clause Np. GCC 27.1 i. 05% per week to max cap of 10% [ i. 0.2% per week with max cap of
| 3%.
6. Page No. 100, F) Warranty | F) Warranty P
L Clause No. GCC28.3 |2 years from the date of acceptance f 02 Years From the Invoice Date

The last date and time for submission the bid is extended from 18.01.2018 to
01.02.2018 upto 02.00 PM. The other terms and conditions will remain the same

n) :

General Manager-|,

For Divisiohal Manager, CTU &
Director Transport,

Union Territory

Chandigarhg)




